



Bring Harriet Home Artisan/Creator Village

Saturday, October 7, 2023

Vendor Application

Artisan Creator Village @ "Bring Harriet Home: Journey to Freedom" A Monumental Event Vendor Application

Interested in selling your art and hand-crafted products at a unique, heritage event? The Gullah Geechee Chamber Foundation and the Gullah Geechee Chamber of Commerce is now seeking vendors for the Artisan Creator Village on Saturday, October 7, 2023 during the "Bring Harriet Home: Journey to Freedom" A Monumental Event

This is a unique opportunity to increase hand-crafted products and artwork sales to a diverse audience from a regional perspective. Advertising and Marketing will take place in the Myrtle Beach, SC/Wilmington, NC; Columbia, SC/Charlotte, NC and Charleston, SC/Savannah, GA media markets.

Reserve your spot now with a completed application and fee payment.

Event Description:

- Artisan Creator Village showcasing artists, artisans, creators local and Gullah Geechee @
 "Bring Harriet Home: Journey to Freedom" A Monumental Event, Saturday, October 7, 2023
- Location: Joseph Hayne Rainey Park, corner of King and Front Streets, City of Georgetown; Overflow location will be King Street, City of Georgetown
- 7:30am 9:30am Booth Setup
- 10:00am 4:00pm Artisan Village
- 4:00 5:30pm Booth Breakdown
- This event is open to the public.
- \$40 Vendor Fee
- Vendor Contact: Marilyn@GullahGeecheeChamber.org; 843-318-8644

All vendor fees benefit the Gullah Geechee Chamber Foundation, a 501c3 non-profit. Application Deadline: September 27, 2023 @ 5:00pm

Please note: While COVID-19 restrictions have been lifted, we encourage all participants to take necessary precautions for your safety and the safety of others.





Bring Harriet Home Artisan/Creator Village

Saturday, October 7, 2023

Vendor Application

Vendor Event Information

- Please fill out vendor registration completely.
- Vendor Village setup opens at 7:30am and must be completed by 9:30am. No exceptions.
- All vendor location requests will be considered on a first come first serve basis.
- Vendors must provide their own tables, table covers, chairs, etc. Space provided is 10x10.
- Electricity will not be available and no generators allowed.
- Vehicles will not be allowed in the vendor area after 9:30am with the exception of emergency and security vehicles. For safety reasons, all vehicles must be removed from village grounds by 9:30am. No exceptions.
- Vehicle passes will be provided at check-in for the designated Vendor parking area.
- The Village officially opens at 10:00am. The village requests that all vendor booths remain open until 4:00p.m.
- Vendors will have from 4-6pm to breakdown.
- To prevent accident or injury, any vendor wishing to leave early MUST notify a village official. With permission, booths that can be packed-up and "walked-out" will be allowed to do so. No vehicles will be allowed on the village grounds before 4:00p.m., without the permission and escort of a village official.
- The vendor is responsible for leaving the vendor area in the condition that it was originally received, i.e. removal of all debris such as boxes and trash. Designated trash areas will be indicated at check-in.
- Each vendor will receive a confirmation letter upon receipt of their application and payment.
- Please note: While COVID-19 restrictions have been lifted, we encourage all participants to take necessary precautions for your safety and the safety of others.
- This event occurs rain or shine! Be prepared for wind, rain and/or temperature fluctuations.
- All vendor fees are non-refundable.
- All vendors are required to show proof of liability insurance. If this is an issue, please contact us before September 18, 2023 at 843-318-8644 or Marilyn@GullahGeecheeChamber.org.
- Absolutely no unattended vehicles may be left on the grounds the night before or after the village. If special parking is needed, please inform organizers no later than September 18, 2023.
- Vendor Applications with payment must be postmarked to the Gullah Geechee Chamber Foundation by Monday, September 18, 2023.
- Taxes and fees are the responsibility of the vendor.
- \$40 Vendor Fee: Make checks payable to the Gullah Geechee Chamber Foundation, Inc (a 501c3 organization)
- Your Artisan Village contact is Marilyn Hemingway at <u>Marilyn@GullahGeecheeChamber.org</u>; 843-318-8644





Bring Harriet Home Artisan/Creator Village

October 7, 2023

Vendor Application

Vendor Application

■ \$40 artisan/crea	itor fee	
Business Name:		
Contact Name:		
Email Address:		Primary Phone:
Cell Phone:		Website:
Mailing Address:		
City:		State Zipcode
Description of artwork	k, hand-crafted products:	
*Applica	tion Deadline: Monday,Sep	otember 18, 2023 5:00p.m. Payment is due with application.
	Make check payable to C	Gullah Geechee Chamber Foundation
Mail to: 2219 Peachtree Street, Georgetown, SC 29440		
☐ Check Certified:☐ Money Order:	(NSF fees are \$35 per returned check)	
☐ Credit Card #:☐ Visa	Exp. Date: Mastercard	
Vendor Signature		Date: